
Timeline for PA-Led Student Projects and Poster Presentations 
Houston PREP at UHD, Summer 2024 

Faculty Mentor: Dr. Redl (redlt@uhd.edu)   
Week Activity Important Dates 
Orientation Week: 
Monday, June 3  
to Friday, June 7 

 

• Based on the level of your students and their 
expected background and knowledge of math and 
science, please choose two different projects, either 
from any of the links available on my Houston PREP 
PA Resources website at 
http://cms.uhd.edu/faculty/redlt/houstonprep/pa.html, 
or feel free to come up with your own! 

 

Week 1: 
Monday. June 10  
to Friday, June 14 

• Introduce your students to the projects and share with 
them the project and poster guidelines and 
expectations from the Houston PREP PA Resources 
website 

• Assign your students to groups of 3 or 4 students per 
group and have each group pick one of your selected 
projects on which to work.  

• Provide students with “warm-up” problems to help 
them recall or learn concepts needed to work on the 
project. 

• Let students begin working on the project. 

 

Week 2: 
Monday, June 17    
to Friday, June 21 

• Assist students as they work on the project. 
• Begin thinking of extensions to challenge students 

that may have already finished and be ready to move 
on. 

By Monday. June 17, e-mail 
Dr. Redl the names of the 
projects that your class will 
be doing, along the number 
and size of groups doing 
each of the projects. Also let 
us know of anything you 
may need from us. 

Week 3: 
Monday, June 24     
to Friday, June 28 

• Assist students as they work on the project. 
• Have students work on extensions of the problem, if 

applicable. 
• Students can begin work on their project group 

posters this week. 

By Monday. June 24, e-
mail Dr. Redl with the 
status of the students’ 
progress on their projects. 
Are they grasping the 
concepts or struggling? Is 
each student involved in the 
project? Any concerns? 

Week 4: 
Monday, July 1  
to Friday, July 5 
 

• Assist students as they work on the project and 
extensions. 

By Monday. July 1, e-mail 
Dr. Redl with a status 
update. 

Week 5:  
Monday, July 8  
to Friday, July 12 

• Student groups share their posters with the rest of 
the class during peer review sessions. Provide 
feedback to each group. 

• Students will present their posters to the entire 
PREP program on either Thursday, July 20 or 
Friday, July 21.* 

By Wednesday July 10, all 
groups should have 
presented to their class. 
*The final PREP program 
will be on either Thursday, 
July 11 or Friday, July 12. 
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